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Unanimous Support of Board Officers 
1 message

Gina Mitchell <gina@stablevalue.org> Wed, Apr 14, 2021 at 8:36 AM
To: "Borghard, Thomas J RTX" <thomas.borghard@rtx.com>, Bradie Barr <bradie.barr@transamerica.com>, Cindy Cristello
<Cindy_Cristello@nylim.com>, David Berg <david.berg@pimco.com>, Gina Mitchell <gina@stablevalue.org>, Keith Watson
<kwatson@textron.com>, Kostas Sophias <kostas.x.sophias@jpmorgan.com>, Lacey Lockward
<lacey.lockward@prudential.com>, Laura Pugliese <lpugliese@varetire.org>, Lucas Robustelli <lrobustelli@metlife.com>,
"Luna, Antonio" <Antonio_Luna@troweprice.com>, Michael Leonberger <Michael.Leonberger@invesco.com>, Nick Gage
<nick.gage@galliard.com>, Patricia Selim <patricia_selim@vanguard.com>, Paul Miller <pmiller@ohiodc.org>, Shane
Johnston <johnston.shane@morley.com>, Stephen Kolocotronis <stephen.kolocotronis@aig.com>, Zach Gieske
<zach@stablevalue.org>

Good morning!

Thank you all for your prompt and unanimous support of Board officers.  All Board members supported Galliard's Nick
Gage in a second term as Chairman of the Board (2022-2023).  All Board members supported Morley's Shane Johnston
and Invesco's Mike Leonberger as Co-Chairs of the Committee's Government Relation for a two-year term (2022-2023). 
Their election will give them and Bradie Barr the remainder of this year to transition the leadership on the Committee.

Kind regards,

gina
Gina Mitchell, President
Stable Value Investment Association
direct:  202 322 5081
email: gina@stablevalue.org
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